

Boy Scouts of America Troop 9 Stamford, Connecticut



Sponsored by: First United Methodist Church, 42 Cross Rd. Stamford CT. 06905

Troop 9 - Summer Camp Code of Conduct

Summer Camp is intended to be a fun and educational experience for all participants. In order to ensure that everyone has equal opportunities to succeed in these goals, it is imperative for an environment of respect, cooperation, and discipline be maintained.

As part of joining Boy Scouts, each boy agreed to follow the Scout Oath and Scout Law. Each Scout is expected to live by these rules and guidelines on a daily basis. This includes Summer Camp. As a condition of participation in Summer Camp, each Scout and a parent/guardian are requested to read and sign this Summer Camp Code of Conduct and return it prior to departure. Failure to do so will prevent the scout from attending Summer Camp.

- I understand and agree that I am not allowed to bring any electronic listening, amplification, gaming, cell phone or other such devices to camp. They will be confiscated if seen/utilized at camp
- I understand and agree that drugs or other banned/controlled substances are not allowed. In the case of medication (prescription or otherwise), I will only take this under the advice and consent of my parents and adult leadership
- I understand and agree that I am not allowed to bring any fireworks or other incendiary devices to camp
- I understand and agree that I am to respect the rights and privacy of others, my youth leaders, my adult leaders, and camp staff
- I understand and agree that fighting, failure to tell the truth, stealing, hazing, vandalism, name-calling or other forms of abuse are not allowed
- I understand and agree to listen, respect, and follow the directions of my youth leadership, adult leadership, camp staff, and other positions of authority
- I understand and agree that no firearms, ammunition, bows, arrows or other dangerous items are allowed in my possession
- I understand and agree that I am expected to act and live by the points of the Scout Oath and Law. I also will adhere to the policies of the troop, camp and Boy Scouts of America
- I understand and agree that this document is intended to provide the guidelines by which to have a safe and fun experience. I also understand and agree that incidents may occur that may fall out of the scope of this document that may need to be interpreted and judged based on the circumstances of the situation by my adult leadership
- I understand that I am a representative of Boy Scouts of America, my Troop, myself and my family and will do my best to uphold the ideals and expectations of each in a respectful and honorable fashion
- As a parent/guardian, I understand that should it become necessary (medically or otherwise) for my child to require alternate transportation home, it is my responsibility, and not that of the Troop to provide for such travel

Failure to adhere to these rules/policies will result in appropriate disciplinary steps approved by my adult leadership up to and including expulsion from camp

By signing this document, I agree to all of its rules and obligations:

Scout (Print Name)

Parent/Guardian (Print Name)

Signature

Date

Signature

Date

Scoutmaster: Roger Williams 11 Edice Road Stamford, CT 06905 (203) 358-8634 Treasurer: Pat Nulty 308 Red Fox Road Stamford, CT 06903 (203) 329-7860 Committee Chairman: Evan Atkins 64 Putter Drive Stamford, CT 06907 (203) 595-9672

Web Site: www.troop9stamford.<org net com> eFax: 509-352-8634